except when because of terrain, land contour or topographic 
features such tree or structure would extend above the height 
limits prescribed for such zone.    

(b) In the area lying within the limits of the instrument and non-
instrument approach zones but at a horizontal distance or not less 
than five thousand two hundred  (5,200) feet from each end of the 
runways, no permit shall be required for any tree or structure less 
than seventy five (75) feet of vertical height above the ground, 
except when such  tree  or  structure would extend above the 
height limit prescribed for such instrument of non-instrument